

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.501 OF 2002

Krishna Iyer Chandran and Ors.

.....Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

..... Respondents.

Mr.Paritosh Jaiswala i/by Kanga & Co., for the petitioners.
Ms.Culcattawala, A.G.P, for the State.

**CORAM : P.B.MAJMUDAR &
R.M.SAVANT, JJ.**

DATE : JUNE 09, 2009

PC.

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned to 22-06-2009. The Registry after taking necessary permission from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice, may place Writ Petition No.440 of 2003 along with this petition, as common question is involved in both these petitions.

(R.M.SAVANT, J.)

(P.B.MAJMUDAR, J.)