

Lgc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.501 OF 2002

Krishna Iyer Chandran and ors. : Petitioners.  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra and ors. : Respondents.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.440 OF 2003

M/s.Sundarsons & ors. : Petitioners.  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra & ors. : Respondents.

Mr T R Subramaniam, Senior Counsel a/w Mr Paritosh  
Jaiswal i/by M/s.Kangaafa & Co. for the Petitioners.  
Mr K R Belosey, Government Pleader for the State.  
Mr K N Gaikwad for the Respondent/BMc.

CORAM : P B MAJMUDAR &  
R M SAVANT, JJ.

DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> July 2009

P.C.

1. By consent of the learned counsel for the parties, the Writ Petitions are adjourned side-die a waiting decision of the Supreme Court in a pending matter i.e. Special Leave Appeal (Civil) No.7681 of 2007 wherein the Supreme Court has granted leave.

After the judgment of the Supreme Court in the said matter, the parties are granted liberty to mention after the decision of the Supreme Court. It is clarified that we have not gone into the merits of the matters.

Sd/-  
[R.M.SAVANT, J]

sd/-  
[P.B.MAJMUDAR, J]