

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.714 OF 2006

Shri S.M. Subani  
V/S  
State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...  
....Petitioner  
....Respondents

...  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.501 OF 2002

Krishna Iyer Chandran &  
Krishna Iyer Sundaram  
V/S  
State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...  
....Petitioner  
....Respondents

None for the Petitioners in both Petitions.  
Mr. A.L. Patki, Additional G.P. for the Respondent/State in both Petitions.

...  
**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**  
DATE : 07 NOVEMBER 2019.

**ORDER:**

1 None present on behalf of the Petitioners. In the interest of justice, we defer the Petitions. We however make it clear that in the event none is present on behalf of the Petitioners on the next date, the Petitions would entail a dismissal order.

2 List the Petitions on the final hearing board in the week commencing 11 November 2019.

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(A.A. SAYED, J.)**