

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 501 OF 2002

Krishna Iyer Chandran And Krishna Iyer PETITIONER
Sundaram

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors. RESPONDENT

Mr Abhay L Patki, Addl GP for Respondent Nos 1 to 4-State

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : **9th June, 2023**

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice K R Shriram is a
member.

(ASSOCIATE)