

BDP-SPS-

BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT

Digitally signed  
by BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT  
Date: 2024.06.11  
18:19:48 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 501 OF 2002**

Krishna Iyer Chandran & Anr. .... Petitioners.  
V/s  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents.

-----  
Ms. Arpeeta Panvalkar i/b Renata Partners, Advocates for the  
Petitioners.  
-----

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE: 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2024**

P.C.:-

Stand over to 01/07/2024.

[ S. M. MODAK, J. ]

[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]