



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.501 OF 2002**

KRISHNA IYER CHANDRAN & ANR. ..PETITIONERS  
VS.  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

-----  
Adv. Vishesh Kulkarni i/b. Renata Parnters for petitioners.  
Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. G.P for State.  
-----

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> JULY 2024.**

**P.C. :**

- 1.** It is submitted that the petitioner no.1 has expired on 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2016. Time is sought to take further steps in that regard.
- 2.** Stand over 5<sup>th</sup> August 2024 for necessary steps to be taken.

**[ RAJESH S. PATIL, J. ]**

**[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]**