

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 501 OF 2002

Krishna Iyer Chandran And Krishna Iyer PETITIONER
Sundaram

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors. RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3003 OF 2024

In

WRIT PETITION 501 OF 2002

Krishnan Chandan Alias Kannan And 2 Ors PETITIONER
V/S

Krishna Iyer Chandran And 6 Ors RESPONDENT

Mr. Vishesh Kulkarni (Through V.C.)for the petitioner.

Ms. Geeta Shastri - AGP for state of maharashtra

Respondent No.1 to 4.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : **14th November, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)