

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**Writ Petition No.501 of 2002**

Krishna Iyer Chandran ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Ms. Sonam Mhatre, Mr. Amit Mishra and Mr. Soham Salunkhe i/b.  
Dhaval Varsonji & associates for the petitioner.

Ms. Smita Tondwallkar for respondents-BMC.

Ms. Geeta Shastri 'A' panel counsel with Mr. Milind More, Addl.G.P.  
for the State.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> April 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel is in some difficulty, hence, request for short accommodation is made.

2. Not to be called out in this week.

**(S.M.MODAK,J.)**

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**