

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.501 OF 2002**

Krishna Iyer Chandran ... Petitioner  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra and ors. .... Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. T.N. Subramaniam, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Amit Mishra and  
Mr. Soham Salunke i/b Dhaval Vussonji & Associates, for the  
petitioner.

ms. Geeta Shashtri, Addl. GP, for respondent-State.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. We have briefly heard Mr. Subramaniam, learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner. Learned Additional Government Pleader seeks time to place on record copy of the letter which has a bearing on the controversy.

2. List the petition on the final hearing board in the week commencing from 23/06/2026.

3. The Additional affidavit as requested by learned Additional Government Pleader be filed by 15/06/2026.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**